01/21/2015 503145317

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3191929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYUNG KYU LIM	01/09/2015
HYUN UK KIM	01/09/2015
MI KYOUNG LEE	01/09/2015
JONG SOO LEE	01/09/2015
SUNG MIN BAE	01/09/2015
SE CHANG KWON	01/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANMI PHARM. CO., LTD.
Street Address:	214, MUHA-RO, PALTAN-MYEON
City:	HWASEONG-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	445-958

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14416231

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060

rknight@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com Email:

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q216947
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER KNIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Knight/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2015

PATENT REEL: 034778 FRAME: 0391 503145317

Total Attachments: 4

source = Q216947 Assignment Executed # page 1.t if

source=Q216947AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif

source=Q216947AssignmentExecuted#page3.tif

source=Q216947AssignmentExecuted#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034778 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Hyung Kyu LIM, Hyun Uk KIM, Mi Kyoung LEE, Jong Soo LEE, Sung Min BAE and Se Chang KWON (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 409-904, Jugong 4-danji Apt., Byeongjeom-dong, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do 445-360, Republic of Korea; 1302ho, Unam Apt., 5, Yeongju-dong, Jung-gu, Busan 600-110, Republic of Korea; 122-302, Hanmaeul Apt., Gaebong-dong, Guro-gu, Seoul 152-090, Republic of Korea; 310-1601, Cheongsolmaeul Halla Apt., 181, Geumgok-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 463-725, Republic of Korea; 205-603, Hansolmaeul LG Apt., Jeongja 2-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 463-909, Republic of Korea and 408-1804, Dogok Rexle Apt., Dogok 2-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-506, Republic of Korea, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "A LIQUID FORMULATION OF LONG-ACTING INSULIN AND INSULINOTROPIC PEPTIDE" as described and claimed in the specification for entry in the U.S. national stage under 35 U.S.C. 371 based on International Application No. PCT/KR2013/006676, accorded an International Filing Date of 25 July 2013;

WHEREAS, HANMI PHARM. CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at 214, Muha-ro, Paltan-myeon, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do 445-958, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and, in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United

PATENT REEL: 034778 FRAME: 0393

International Application No.: PCT/KR2013/006676 U.S. Application No.:

States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Jan. 9, 2015	of smod
Date	Hyung Kyu LIM
	have satisfactory evidence that Hyung Kyu LIM signed as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date January 9, 2015 (Type or Print)	Signed at Seoul
minah Kim	erin
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
اوح کار کارو کی این کارو کے کارو کے کارو کے کارو کے کارو کے کارو کی کارو کارو کی کارو کارو کی کارو کارو کارو کی کارو کارو کارو کارو کارو کارو کارو کارو	거 권국 Hyun Uk KIM
	ave satisfactory evidence that Hyun Uk KIM signed this voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date January 9, 2015 (Type of Print)	Signed atSeoul
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	erin
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

2

International Application No.: PCT/KR2013/006676 U.S. Application No.:

2015. 1. 9	o [MM.
Date	Mi Kyoung LEE
•	have satisfactory evidence that Mi Kyoung LEE signed as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date Sannand 9, 2015 (Type or Print)	Signed at Seoul
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
2015.01.09	01 24
Date	Jong Soo LEE
I certify that I know or ha	ave satisfactory evidence that Jong Soo LEE signed this
	voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
Date January 9, 2015 (Type or Print)	Signed at Seoul
minah Him	- Pair
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

2015. 1. 9.	Sung Min BAE Sung Min BAE	
Date	Sung Min BAE	
I certify that I know or have a	satisfactory evidence that Sung Min BAE signed this	
•	untary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the	
Date January 9, 2015 (Type of Print)	Signed at Seon	
minah Kin	(Signature of Witness)	
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)	
Date January 9, 2015. Date I certify that I know or have	Se Chang KWON Se Chang KWON satisfactory evidence that Se Chang KWON signed	
this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.		
Date January 9, 2015 (Type of Print)	Signed at Seoul	
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	euin	
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)	
OPA13096-US Assignment.DOC		

RECORDED: 01/21/2015